For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 408-737-7600 ext. 3468.
_______________General Description
The MAX682/MAX683/MAX684 generate a regulated 5V
output voltage from 3V to 5.5V inputs. Only three capac-
itors are required to build a complete DC-DC converter.
These devices use a regulating charge-pump doubler to
generate a minimum of 50mA, 100mA, and 200mA,

and subject to change.
8/97
______________Ordering Information
MAX683C/D
MAX684C/D 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C Dice*
Dice*
*Contact factory for dice specifications.
MAX682ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX683EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX684EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX